City of Torrance
Permit Records
12/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Building Permits

Issue Date Record Number Address Valuation Description

12/01/2015 BLD15-02757 3856 SEPULVEDA BLVD $6,400.00 Commercial Roof Repairs

12/01/2015 BLD15-02763 3050 LOMITA BLVD $60,000.00 Commercial Tenant Improvement
12/01/2015 BLD15-02749 2402 LOFTYVIEW DR $25,000.00 Single Family Residential Remodel
12/01/2015 BLD15-02756 2627 168TH ST $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/01/2015 BLD15-02758 17821 SAINT ANDREWS PL $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/01/2015 BLD15-02766 16808 WILKIE AVE $6,100.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/01/2015 BLD15-02654 1854 178TH ST $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/01/2015 BLD15-02762 23531 LEYTE DR $19,950.00 Single Family Residential Swimming Pool
12/02/2015 BLD15-02657 1500 CRENSHAW BLVD $5,000.00 Commercial Repair

12/02/2015 BLD15-01725 1725 CARSON ST A SUITE $150,000.00 Commercial Tenant Improvement
12/02/2015 BLD15-02599 19921 SALTEE AVE $14,000.00 Single Family Residential Addition 245
12/02/2015 BLD15-02782 23930 LOS CODONA AVE 206 $1,636.66 Single Family Residential Alteration
12/02/2015 BLD15-02675 22805 CERISE AVE $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/02/2015 BLD15-02773 2024 KATHY WAY $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/02/2015 BLD15-02779 211 PASEO DE GRANADA $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/02/2015 BLD15-02780 430 VIA PASQUAL $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/02/2015 BLD15-02638 16417 ARDATH AVE $22,000.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/02/2015 BLD15-02639 16417 ARDATH AVE $100.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/02/2015 BLD15-02407 1810 242ND PL $55,000.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/02/2015 BLD15-02685 2404 FAIRCROSS ST $5,270.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/02/2015 BLD15-02775 22623 JUNIPER AVE $19,000.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/02/2015 BLD15-02691 1626 DATE AVE $1,149.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/02/2015 BLD15-02196 5006 PASEO DE LAS TORTUGAS $7,027.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/03/2015 BLD15-00085 22780 LUPINE DR $20,000.00 Commercial Tenant Improvement
12/03/2015 BLD15-02748 700 VAN NESS AVE $100.00 Commercial Retaining Wall

12/03/2015 BLD15-02714 2714 RIDGELAND RD $40,000.00 Single Family Residential Remodel
12/03/2015 BLD15-02794 814 CRANBROOK AVE $10,000.00 Single Family Residential Remodel
12/03/2015 BLD15-02771 21614 LADEENE AVE $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02774 4532 CARMELYNN ST $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02776 20842 CHRISTINE AVE $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02777 24420 PARK ST $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02769 20544 EASTWOOD AVE $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02770 22037 MARJORIE AVE $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02783 3426 224TH ST $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02784 22319 AVIS CT $6,100.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02785 16109 SPINNING AVE $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02786 21926 MARJORIE AVE $6,100.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02789 2019 180TH PL $6,100.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02790 1626 MAPLE AVE $6,100.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02792 2710 232ND ST $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02797 827 CRANBROOK AVE $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/03/2015 BLD15-02493 24445 MADISON ST $8,500.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/04/2015 BLD15-01900 3415 KASHIWA ST $900,000.00 Commercial Tenant Improvement
12/04/2015 BLD15-00243 21540 HAWTHORNE BLVD 459 $1,950,000.00 Commercial Tenant Improvement
12/04/2015 BLD15-02799 18229 VAN NESS AVE $8,000.00 Single Family Residential Alteration
12/04/2015 BLD15-02800 3730 173RD ST $2,000.00 Single Family Residential Alteration
12/04/2015 BLD15-02801 1967 233RD ST $7,500.00 Single Family Residential Alteration
12/04/2015 BLD15-02761 375 CAMINO DE LAS COLINAS $65,000.00 Single Family Residential Remodel
12/04/2015 BLD15-02798 370 CAMINO DE LAS COLINAS $6,100.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/04/2015 BLD15-02802 23514 CARLOW RD $6,100.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/04/2015 BLD15-02803 2068 238TH ST $2,900.00 Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
12/04/2015 BLD15-02646 2741 GRAND SUMMIT RD $10,541.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/04/2015 BLD15-02521 3982 NEWTON ST $8,784.00 Single Family Residential Solar Panels
12/07/2015 BLD15-02816 23035 MADISON ST $29,000.00 Multifamily Residential Roof Repairs

Monday, January 04, 2016
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BLD15-02814
BLD15-02815
BLD15-02807
BLD15-02805
BLD15-02817
BLD15-02804
BLD15-02154
BLD15-02812
BLD15-02806
BLD15-02808
BLD15-02819
BLD15-02717
BLD15-02772
BLD15-02354
BLD15-02698
BLD15-02575
BLD15-02827
BLD15-02821
BLD15-02823
BLD15-02760
BLD15-02764
BLD15-02768
BLD15-02826
BLD12-00983
BLD15-02173
BLD15-02172
BLD15-02839
BLD15-02843
BLD15-02837
BLD15-02738
BLD15-02767
BLD15-02174
BLD15-02683
BLD15-02861
BLD15-02550
BLD15-02854
BLD15-02846
BLD15-02859
BLD15-02825
BLD15-02851
BLD15-02857
BLD15-02863
BLD15-02485
BLD15-02755
BLD15-02752
BLD15-02753
BLD15-02876
BLD15-01305
BLD15-02879
BLD15-00013
BLD15-02880
BLD15-02874
BLD15-02838
BLD15-02864
BLD15-02867
BLD15-02866
BLD15-02865
BLD15-02868
BLD15-02869
BLD15-02870
BLD15-02881
BLD15-02883
BLD15-02737
BLD15-01299
BLD15-02889
BLD15-00784
BLD15-02540
BLD15-02538

23022 SAMUEL ST
23032 SAMUEL ST

5265 BINDEWALD RD
17002 FALDA AVE

23326 ELM AVE

20550 ENTRADERO AVE
2527 BORDER AVE

2405 179TH ST

5427 REESE RD

2123 169TH PL

4709 DARIEN ST

18405 AMIE AVE

2272 229TH ST

2402 236TH PL

20605 VICTOR ST

4932 NEWTON ST

4635 TOUCAN ST

2019 180TH PL

2625 232ND ST

19916 MANSEL AVE
1611 FLOWER AVE
24233 NEECE AVE
17003 ERMANITA AVE
2601 SKYPARK DR
23135 DORIS WAY
23135 DORIS WAY
16833 THORNBURGH AVE
20804 REYNOLDS DR
2255 229TH ST

4039 175TH ST

4039 175TH ST

23135 DORIS WAY

1834 182ND ST

815 CALLE DE ARBOLES
328 VIA LINDA VISTA
22403 REYNOLDS DR
4812 ZAKON RD

4027 178TH ST

2144 183RD ST

4807 HALISON ST

4314 176TH ST

2607 178TH ST

4803 MILNE DR

21606 REDBEAM AVE
2835 MARICOPA ST
2139 161ST ST

1454 MARCELINA AVE
4709 MILNE DR

2520 LESSERMAN ST
327 VIA SAN SEBASTIAN
23309 SUSANA AVE
4807 MICHELLE DR

5102 CALLE DE RICARDO
4526 191ST ST

22210 LEYTE DR

2205 235TH ST

2116 MIDDLEBROOK RD
4901 PASEO DE LAS TORTUGAS
3318 ARTESIA BLVD
3112 186TH ST

320 AVENIDA ATEZADA
1544 MARCELINA AVE
5615 SARA DR

2355 CRENSHAW BLVD 146
18203 WESTERN

21880 HAWTHORNE BLVD
2050 190TH ST 109 UNIT
22611 GREENWOOD AVE

$29,000.00
$29,000.00
$8,000.00
$1,200.00
$9,000.00
$100.00
$23,000.00
$2,900.00
$6,100.00
$6,100.00
$2,900.00
$10,345.00
$12,644.00
$100,000.00
$19,900.00
$1,800.00
$18,700.00
$2,100.00
$2,000.00
$50,000.00
$10,345.50
$80,000.00
$4,500.00
$3,341,095.00
$17,141.00
$36,526.00
$15,000.00
$19,000.00
$6,100.00
$17,000.00
$100.00
$50,000.00
$14,200.00
$2,900.00
$5,500.00
$3,872.00
$8,787.00
$7,000.00
$6,100.00
$8,900.00
$6,100.00
$2,900.00
$11,495.00
$4,685.00
$8,784.00
$4,685.00
$4,000.00
$140,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,686.00
$19,900.00
$3,500.00
$6,100.00
$2,900.00
$2,900.00
$6,100.00
$6,100.00
$2,900.00
$2,900.00
$2,900.00
$2,900.00
$8,199.00
$9,000.00
$100.00
$6,471,000.00
$50,000.00
$18,500.00

Multifamily Residential Roof Repairs
Multifamily Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Addition 470
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Demolition
Single Family Residential New 500
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Addition 924
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Fence
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Addition 54
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Swimming Pool
Single Family Residential Voluntary Seismic Upgrade
Commercial Tenant Improvement
Single Family Residential Accessory Structure 275
Single Family Residential Addition 586
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Repair
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Swimming Pool
Commercial Tenant Improvement
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Addition 260
Single Family Residential Fence
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Commercial Tenant Improvement
Single Family Residential Addition 420
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Fence
Single Family Residential Fence
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Retaining Wall
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Commercial Accessory Structure
Commercial Accessory Structure
Commercial Tenant Improvement
Commercial Tenant Improvement
Single Family Residential Addition 330
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BLD15-02885
BLD15-02895
BLD15-02891
BLD15-02894
BLD15-02733
BLD15-02811
BLD15-01993
BLD15-02905
BLD15-02906
BLD15-02581
BLD15-02898
BLD15-01669
BLD15-02361
BLD15-02909
BLD15-02636
BLD15-02637
BLD15-02822
BLD15-02824
BLD15-02833
BLD15-02872
BLD15-02445
BLD15-02178
BLD15-02917
BLD15-02912
BLD15-02787
BLD15-02273
BLD15-02545
BLD15-02921
BLD15-02924
BLD15-02207
BLD15-01217
BLD15-02061
BLD15-02931
BLD15-02927
BLD15-02926
BLD15-02929
BLD15-02878
BLD15-02887
BLD15-02928
BLD15-02871
BLD15-02829
BLD15-02437
BLD15-02820
BLD15-02939
BLD15-02586
BLD15-02937
BLD15-02936
BLD15-02920
BLD15-02908
BLD15-01141
BLD14-02469
BLD15-01355
BLD15-02943
BLD15-02950
BLD15-02948
BLD15-02108
BLD15-02919
BLD15-02945
BLD15-02947
BLD15-02942
BLD15-02949
BLD15-02882
BLD15-02896
BLD15-02897
BLD15-02904
BLD15-02914
BLD15-02915
BLD15-02000

2523 164TH ST

20521 OSAGE AVE
4244 179TH ST

724 BORDER AVE
2607 178TH ST

18345 AMIE AVE

5204 ASTERIA ST

5209 LAURETTE ST
22916 EVALYN AVE
4247 PACIFIC COAST HWY
17226 GLENBURN AVE
17041 WILKIE AVE
23011 KATHRYN AVE
1759 242ND PL

21318 ANZA AVE
21318 ANZA AVE

4806 BINDEWALD RD
5112 SHARYNNE LN
17026 DELIA AVE
18349 AMIE AVE

420 CALLE DE CASTELLANA

5418 TOWERS ST

2113 184TH ST

4914 NEWTON ST

20016 HAWTHORNE BLVD
3750 SEPULVEDA BLVD

21540 HAWTHORNE BLVD 424 SUI1

17326 CASIMIR AVE 78
22726 BENNER AVE
3838 CARSON ST
2640 LOMITA BLVD
5320 REESE RD

500 PASEO DE LAS ESTRELLAS

3926 183RD ST

18310 PRAIRIE AVE
1509 DATE AVE

21917 ANZA AVE

21917 ANZA AVE

5314 CARSON ST

365 MAPLE AVE

18800 HAWTHORNE BLVD
3545 ARTESIA BLVD
21041 WESTERN AVE
23609 HAWTHORNE BLVD
5505 GLENN PL

18006 ATKINSON AVE
2812 ARTESIA BLVD
23731 WALTER AVE
4406 238TH ST

4340 ARTESIA BLVD
3812 SEPULVEDA BLVD
1327 GREENWOOD AVE
5504 MARIALINDA ST
2715 232ND ST

18708 FELBAR AVE
5500 CALLE DE ARBOLES
17210 ATKINSON AVE
3623 227TH ST

1610 BEECH AVE

2084 238TH ST

2137 180TH PL

20329 MADISON ST
22905 KATHRYN AVE
24245 PARK ST

1819 MARINETTE ST
3975 171ST ST

3973 171ST ST

4848 190TH ST

$1,200.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,900.00
$5,500.00
$6,322.25
$1,041.00
$2,900.00
$2,900.00
$16,000.00
$782.00
$25,000.00
$135,000.00
$6,100.00
$22,000.00
$100.00
$14,055.00
$8,199.00
$6,000.00
$16,093.00
$40,000.00
$27,209.00
$500.00
$65,000.00
$25,000.00
$68,750.00
$100.00
$1,400.00
$14,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,945.00
$80,400.00
$2,500.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$35,000.00
$32,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$15,000.00
$39,500.00
$5,000.00
$900.00
$45,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,900.00
$7,027.00
$158,000.00
$40,000.00
$30,000.00
$2,909.00
$5,770.65
$8,567.41
$50,000.00
$6,100.00
$6,100.00
$2,900.00
$2,900.00
$2,900.00
$19,500.00
$19,900.00
$13,000.00
$21,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,000.00
$145,000.00

Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Block Wall
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Retaining Wall
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Commercial Alteration

Single Family Residential Addition 23
Single Family Residential Addition 260
Single Family Residential Addition 480
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Addition 210
Single Family Residential Addition 244
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Remodel
Commercial Alteration

Commercial Tenant Improvement
Commercial Tenant Improvement
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Remodel
Commercial Alteration

Commercial Tenant Improvement
Single Family Residential Addition 411
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Fence

Single Family Residential Fence
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Voluntary Seismic Upgrade
Commercial Alteration

Commercial Fence

Commercial Tenant Improvement
Commercial Tenant Improvement
Commercial Tenant Improvement
Single Family Residential Addition 409
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Commercial Alteration

Commercial Tenant Improvement
Single Family Residential Accessory Structure 400
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Alteration
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Commercial Tenant Improvement



12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/29/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015

BLD15-02852
BLD15-01232
BLD15-02439
BLD15-02958
BLD15-02701
BLD15-02956
BLD15-02899
BLD15-02907
BLD15-02941
BLD15-02938
BLD15-00968
BLD15-02788
BLD15-02743
BLD15-01161
BLD15-02971
BLD15-02965
BLD15-02966
BLD15-02901

208 Building Permits

21540 HAWTHORNE BLVD 24 SUITE

728 BORDER AVE

256 PASEO DE GRACIA
803 CALLE DE ARBOLES
3924 NEWTON ST

3945 176TH ST

1848 MARINETTE ST
17516 FAYSMITH AVE
21734 SCANNEL AVE
3406 172ND ST

2545 237TH ST

3415 KASHIWA ST

18732 CRENSHAW BLVD
18411 CRENSHAW BLVD
2061 222ND ST

3764 171ST ST

722 ACACIA AVE

2203 165TH ST

$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$200,000.00
$1,400.00
$3,100.00
$2,900.00
$18,326.00
$11,500.00
$4,109.00
$2,900.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$3,750.00
$20,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$12,000.00
$13,000.00

$16,099,602.47

Commercial Tenant Improvement

Single Family Residential Addition 237
Single Family Residential Addition 269
Single Family Residential Repair

Single Family Residential Retaining Wall
Single Family Residential Roof Repairs
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Solar Panels
Single Family Residential Voluntary Seismic Upgrade
Accessory Structure Accessory Structure
Commercial Alteration

Commercial Demolition

Commercial Tenant Improvement

Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Remodel
Single Family Residential Solar Panels

Building Permits Valuation

Sign Permits

Issue Date Record Number Address Valuation Description
12/16/2015 SGN15-00399 23104 HAWTHORNE BLVD $3,632.77 Commercial Ground Sign
12/03/2015 SGN15-00428 4000 REDONDO BEACH BLVD $17,116.78 Commercial Ground Sign
12/02/2015 SGN15-00429 18730 CRENSHAW BLVD $1,468.16 Commercial Wall Sign
12/01/2015 SGN15-00427 17356 HAWTHORNE BLVD $1,041.06 Commercial Wall Sign
12/01/2015 SGN15-00425 2927 ROLLING HILLS RD $2,378.88 Commercial Wall Sign
12/02/2015 SGN15-00430 21540 HAWTHORNE BLVD $3,122.28 Commercial Wall Sign
12/07/2015 SGN15-00434 3525 CARSON ST 154 $594.72 Commercial Wall Sign
12/08/2015 SGN15-00435 3525 CARSON ST 176 $929.25 Commercial Wall Sign
12/04/2015 SGN15-00431 2600 DEL AMO BLVD $1,188.21 Commercial Ground Sign
12/14/2015 SGN15-00438 21515 HAWTHORNE BLVD $396.00 Commercial Ground Sign
12/04/2015 SGN15-00433 2537 PACIFIC COAST HWY B $1,819.90 Commercial Wall Sign
12/09/2015 SGN15-00436 19330 HAWTHORNE BLVD $223.02 Commercial Wall Sign
12/15/2015 SGN15-00437 21438 HAWTHORNE BLVD $2,698.46 Commercial Wall Sign
12/15/2015 SGN15-00439 21880 HAWTHORNE BLVD 310B $892.08 Commercial Wall Sign
12/15/2015 SGN15-00440 3201 LOMITA BLVD $4,850.69 Commercial Ground Sign
12/17/2015 SGN15-00441 5140 190TH ST $1,301.32 Commercial Wall Sign
12/22/2015 SGN15-00442 24667 CRENSHAW BLVD F $2,261.63 Commercial Wall Sign

17 Sign Permits $45,915.21 Sign Permits Valuation

Monday, January 04, 2016

$16,145,517.68

TOTAL VALUATION



